

CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AGENDA

1412 9th St - Annex

March 10, 2022 @ 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL:

DETERMINATION OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S):

OLD BUSINESS:

 SA21-000008 - A request by Chris Ray, Applicant, AMIC, Owner, to approve Rock Hampton Subdivision Phase 1 -38 Lots at 1250 Maitland Rd, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2500153001004001, Jefferson County.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 2. SA20-00005 Cottages at Weaver Road Acceptance and Bond
- 3. S-2014-010 Administrative The Cove at Southern Trace To request Develop place top coat on Johnny's Cv.

PUBLIC ADDRESS:

OTHER BUSINESS:

CHAIRPERSON'S COMMUNICATION:

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 205-699-2585.

File Attachments for Item:

1. SA21-000008 - A request by Chris Ray, Applicant, AMIC, Owner, to approve Rock Hampton Subdivision Phase 1 -38 Lots at 1250 Maitland Rd, Leeds, AL 35094, TPID 2500153001004001, Jefferson County.

OTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of Leeds, Alabama Planning and Zoning Commission

Application for Subdivision

ROCK HAMPTON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 SECTOR 1 38 LOTS - <u>Duplicate entry</u>

APPLICATION

An application for subdivision plat approval has been filed with the City of Leeds Planning and Zoning Commission for "ROCK HAMPTON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 SECTOR 1 38 LOTS". This proposed subdivision consists of 38.

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

The Planning and Zoning Commission is vested with the responsibility and authority of determining conformity with the City of Leeds Subdivision Regulations

CASE #: SA21-000008
APPLICANT NAME: CHRIS RAY

PROPERTY OWNER: TASS INC

TAX PARCEL ID#S: 2500153001004001

CASE ADDRESS: 1250 MAITLAND RD; LEEDS, AL 35094

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on the proposed final plat. The hearing is scheduled on.

Date: 01/13/2022 Time: 5:00 p.m.

Place: Leeds Annex Meeting Room

1412 9th St Leeds, AL 35094

Public Information: Any interested persons or their representative may appear at the meeting and comment on the application. Written comments may also be mailed to the Commission.

For more information about the application and related issues or to schedule an appointment:

Contact Person: Brad Watson Phone: 205-699-0907

E-mail: development@leedsalabama.gov

Mailing Address:

City of Leeds Planning and Zoning commission 1404 9th Street Leeds, AL 35094









File Attachments for Item:

3. S-2014-010 - Administrative - The Cove at Southern Trace - To request Develop place top coat on Johnny's Cv.

STREET PAVING JOHNNY'S CV

